



SEC/SEBI/94

August 6, 2019

The Secretary  
BSE Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip code : 520113**

The Manager, Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor  
Plot No C/1, Block "G",  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai 400 051  
**Scrip Code : VESUVIUS**

Dear Sir

**Regulation 47 of the SEBI-LODR, 2015**

Please refer to our letter no SEC/SEBI/93 dated August 5, 2019. We now enclose a copy of the newspaper notifications, duly certified by the Company Secretary, made pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as follows :

<b>Name of Newspaper</b>	<b>Published on</b>
BUSINESS STANDARD (in English)	: August 6, 2019
SANBAD PRATIDIN (in Bengali)	: August 6, 2019

Yours faithfully  
**Vesuvius India Limited**

Taposh Roy  
Compliance Officer

Enclo :





**VESUVIUS**  
INDIA LTD.

Regd Office : P-104 Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088

Phone: (033) 30410600 Fax: (033) 2401 3976 CIN No.: L26933WB1991PLC052968

Email: vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com Website: www.vesuviusindia.com

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on June 30, 2019**

Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	(₹ In lakhs)					
	Quarter ended June 30, 2019	Quarter ended March 31, 2019	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Year to Date June 30, 2019	Year to Date June 30, 2018	Financial year ended December 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1. Income from Operations</b>						
(a) Gross Sales / Revenue from operations	21,842	22,244	23,569	44,086	46,220	91,865
(b) Other Operating revenues	24	24	39	48	85	642
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>21,866</b>	<b>22,268</b>	<b>23,608</b>	<b>44,134</b>	<b>46,305</b>	<b>92,507</b>
<b>2. Other Income</b>	<b>613</b>	<b>664</b>	<b>524</b>	<b>1,277</b>	<b>1,023</b>	<b>2,277</b>
<b>3. Total Income [ 1 + 2 ]</b>	<b>22,479</b>	<b>22,932</b>	<b>24,132</b>	<b>45,411</b>	<b>47,328</b>	<b>94,784</b>
<b>4. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	8,273	8,408	9,547	16,681	17,428	36,161
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4,369	4,503	4,809	8,872	10,527	20,276
(c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	(161)	(238)	(530)	(399)	(1,170)	(2,906)
(d) Employee benefits expense	1,689	1,660	1,553	3,349	2,999	5,835
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	694	653	693	1,347	1,419	2,781
(f) Other expenses	4,603	4,609	4,653	9,212	9,035	18,400
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>19,467</b>	<b>19,595</b>	<b>20,725</b>	<b>39,062</b>	<b>40,238</b>	<b>80,547</b>
<b>5. Profit before tax [3-4]</b>	<b>3,012</b>	<b>3,337</b>	<b>3,407</b>	<b>6,349</b>	<b>7,090</b>	<b>14,237</b>
<b>6. Tax expense</b>						
Current Tax	1,254	1,151	1,295	2,405	2,610	5,250
Deferred Tax	(199)	23	(112)	(176)	(161)	(265)
<b>7. Net Profit for the period [5-6]</b>	<b>1,957</b>	<b>2,163</b>	<b>2,224</b>	<b>4,120</b>	<b>4,641</b>	<b>9,252</b>
<b>8. Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(25)	(25)	(27)	(50)	(54)	135
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	9	9	10	18	19	(47)
<b>9. Total Other Comprehensive Income [8(i)+8(ii)]</b>	<b>(16)</b>	<b>(16)</b>	<b>(17)</b>	<b>(32)</b>	<b>(35)</b>	<b>88</b>
<b>10. Total Comprehensive Income [7 + 9]</b>	<b>1,941</b>	<b>2,147</b>	<b>2,207</b>	<b>4,088</b>	<b>4,606</b>	<b>9,340</b>
<b>11. Paid up equity share capital</b> (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	<b>2,030</b>	<b>2,030</b>	<b>2,030</b>	<b>2,030</b>	<b>2,030</b>	<b>2,030</b>
<b>12. Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet</b>						<b>71,749</b>
<b>13. Earnings per share</b> (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each): [Not annualised]						
a) Basic (₹)	9.64	10.66	10.96	20.30	22.86	45.59
b) Diluted (₹)	9.64	10.66	10.96	20.30	22.86	45.59

**Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities**

	(₹ In lakhs)	
	As at June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	As at December 31, 2018 (Audited)
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>(1) Non-current assets</b>		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	11,565	11,929
(b) Capital work-in-progress	3,075	2,604
(c) Intangible assets	113	149
(d) Financial assets		
(i) Loans	93	93
(ii) Other financial assets	239	230
(e) Non current tax asset (net)	1,966	1,820
(f) Deferred tax assets (net)	1,347	1,153
(g) Other non-current assets	420	534
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>18,818</b>	<b>18,512</b>
<b>(2) Current assets</b>		
(a) Inventories	12,849	12,310
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	18,824	18,141
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	38,981	11,383
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	1,050	30,550
(iv) Loans	40	33
(v) Other financial assets	279	275
(c) Other current assets	1,547	1,337
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>73,570</b>	<b>74,029</b>
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>92,388</b>	<b>92,541</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
(a) Equity share capital	2,030	2,030
(b) Other equity	74,124	71,749
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>76,154</b>	<b>73,779</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
<b>(1) Non-current liabilities</b>		
(a) Long-term provisions	1,487	1,247
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>1,487</b>	<b>1,247</b>
<b>(2) Current liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade payables		
(A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	291	242
(B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	11,101	14,098
(ii) Other financial liabilities	1,110	1,392
(b) Other current liabilities	540	552
(c) Short-term provisions	9	9
(d) Current tax liabilities (net)	1,696	1,222
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>14,747</b>	<b>17,515</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>16,234</b>	<b>18,762</b>
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<b>92,388</b>	<b>92,541</b>



**Statement of Cash Flows for the Half year ended June 30, 2019**

	(₹ in lakhs)	
	For the half year ended June 30, 2019	For the year ended December 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Cash flows from operating activities</b>		
Net profit before tax	6,349	14,237
<b>Adjustments for:</b>		
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,347	2,781
Provision for doubtful trade receivables/advances	158	24
Provision for doubtful trade receivables written back	(7)	(16)
Loss/(gain) on sale/disposal/discard of property, plant and equipment (net)	-	(10)
Unrealised loss/(gain) foreign exchange differences (net)	(32)	(78)
Interest income on fixed deposits	(1,214)	(2,096)
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>6,601</b>	<b>14,842</b>
<b>Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in operating assets:</b>		
Trade receivables	(827)	3,838
Inventories	(539)	(2,836)
Loans - non-current and current	(7)	(1)
Other financial assets - Current	-	52
Other financial assets - Non Current	(9)	(45)
Other non current assets	(3)	(55)
Other current assets	(210)	(345)
<b>Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities:</b>		
Trade payables	(2,923)	(882)
Other current liabilities	(12)	105
Other financial liabilities - current	(122)	(104)
Long-term and Short-term provisions	190	133
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>2,139</b>	<b>14,702</b>
Income taxes paid	(2,077)	(5,238)
<b>Net cash from operating activities (A)</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>9,464</b>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Payments for acquisition of property, plant and equipment including capital advances	(1,461)	(2,506)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	67
Interest received	1,210	1,985
Redemption/(Purchase) of fixed deposits (with maturity more than three months)	29,500	(30,500)
<b>Net cash from investing activities (B)</b>	<b>29,249</b>	<b>(30,954)</b>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Dividend paid	(1,421)	(1,370)
Dividend tax paid	(292)	(282)
<b>Net cash used in financing activities (C)</b>	<b>(1,713)</b>	<b>(1,652)</b>
<b>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>	<b>27,598</b>	<b>(23,142)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	11,383	34,525
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (refer note I below)</b>	<b>38,981</b>	<b>11,383</b>

**Note :**

**I. Components of cash and cash equivalents:**

Cash on hand	1	1
Balances with scheduled banks:		
- On current accounts	1,980	1,882
- On deposit accounts (deposits having original maturity of 3 months or less)	37,000	9,500
<b>Cash and cash equivalents</b>	<b>38,981</b>	<b>11,383</b>

**NOTES:**

- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading and sale of a range of refractories and is having its manufacturing facilities located in India. The performance of the Company is assessed and reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker ('CODM') as a single operating segment and accordingly manufacture, trading and sale of refractories is the only operating segment.
- Effective January 1, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" with full retrospective approach. The adoption of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on the results of the Company.
- These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 5, 2019.
- These unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unqualified/ unmodified conclusion on these results.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Vesuvius India Limited**  
Ritesh Dugarwal  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 08136275)

Place: Kolkata  
Date: August 5, 2019

PRESSMAN



SANBAD PRATIDIN  
(in Bengali)  
6th August, 2019

সংবাদ প্রতিদিন, মঙ্গলবার ৬ আগস্ট ২০১৯ | ১২



ভিসুভিয়াস

ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড

রেজিঃ অফিস : পি-১০৪ তারাতলা রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৮

ফোন : (০৩৩) ৩০৪১০৬০০, ফ্যাক্স : (০৩৩) ২৪০১ ৩৯৭৬ সিআইএন নং : এল২৬৯৩৩ডাব্লিউবি৯৯১পিএলসি০৫২৯৬৮

ই-মেল : vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com ওয়েবসাইট : www.vesuviusindia.com

৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া তিন মাস ও নয় মাসের জন্য স্ট্যান্ডঅ্যালোন অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলির বিবৃতি

হালক টাকায়

বিবরণ	৩০ জুন ২০১৯	৩১ মার্চ ২০১৯	৩০ জুন ২০১৮	বছর থেকে ৩০	বছর থেকে ৩০	৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮
	তারিখে শেষ হওয়া তিন মাস	তারিখে শেষ হওয়া তিন মাস	তারিখে শেষ হওয়া তিন মাস	জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অর্থাৎ	জুন, ২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অর্থাৎ	তারিখে শেষ হওয়া আর্থিক বছর
(নিম্নে উল্লিখিত নোটগুলি দেখুন)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
১. কাজকর্ম থেকে আয়						
(ক) মোট বিক্রয়/কাজকর্ম থেকে আয়	২১,৮৪২	২২,২৪৪	২৩,৫৬৯	৪৪,০৮৬	৪৬,২২০	৯১,৮৬৫
(খ) অন্যান্য কাজকর্ম থেকে আয়	২৪	২৪	৩৯	৪৮	৮৫	৬৪২
কাজকর্ম থেকে মোট আয়	২১,৮৬৬	২২,২৬৮	২৩,৬০৮	৪৪,১৩৪	৪৬,৩০৫	৯২,৫০৭
২. অন্যান্য আয়	৬১৩	৬৬৪	৫২৪	২,২৭৭	১,০২৩	২,২৭৭
৩. মোট আয় [ ১ + ২ ]	২২,৪৭৯	২২,৯৩২	২৪,১৩২	৪৬,৪১১	৪৭,৩২৮	৯৪,৭৮৪
৪. ব্যয়সমূহ						
(ক) ক্ষয়প্রাপ্ত উপাদানের মূল্য	৮,২৭৩	৮,৪০৮	৯,৫৪৭	১৬,৬৮১	১৭,৪২৮	৩৬,১৬১
(খ) ব্যবসা সংক্রান্ত স্টক ক্ষয়	৪,৩৬৯	৪,৫০৩	৪,৮০৯	৮,৮৭২	১০,৫২৭	২০,২৭৬
(গ) তৈরি পণ্য, কাজ চলছে এমন বর্ণনামূলক তালিকা ও ব্যবসা সংক্রান্ত স্টকের পরিবর্তন	(১৬১)	(২৩৮)	(৫৩০)	(৩৯৯)	(১,১৭০)	(২,৯০৬)
(ঘ) কর্মীদের সুযোগ সুবিধা সংক্রান্ত ব্যয়	১,৬৮৯	১,৬৬০	১,৫৫৩	৩,৩৪৯	২,৯৯৯	৫,৮৩৫
(ঙ) অপচয় ও প্রতিপূরণের ব্যয়	৬৯৪	৬৫৩	৬৯৩	১,৩৪৭	১,৪১৯	২,৭৮১
(চ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	৪,৬০৩	৪,৬০৯	৪,৬৫৩	৯,২২২	৯,০৩৫	১৮,৪০০
মোট ব্যয়	১৯,৪৬৭	১৯,৫৯৫	২০,৭২৫	৩৯,০৬২	৪০,২৩৮	৮০,৫৪৭
৫. কর পূর্ববর্তী লাভ [ ৩ - ৪ ]	৩,০১২	৩,৩৩৭	৩,৪০৭	৬,৩৪৯	৭,০৯০	১৪,২৩৭
৬. করের জন্য ব্যয়	১,২৫৪	১,১৫১	১,২৯৫	২,৪০৫	২,৬১০	৫,২৫০
(ক) বর্তমান কর	(১৯৯)	২৩	(১১২)	(১৭৬)	(১৬১)	(২৬৫)
(খ) স্থগিত রাখা কর	১,৯৫৩	১,১৭৪	১,১৭৭	২,৬০১	২,৭৭১	৫,৫১৫
৭. কর পূর্ববর্তী লাভ [ ৫ - ৬ ]	১,৭৫৮	২,১৮৬	২,১১২	৩,৯৪৪	৪,৪৮০	৯,০৮৭
৮. অন্যান্য সর্বাঙ্গীণ আয়						
ক. (i) আইটেমসমূহ যা লাভ অথবা ক্ষতিতে পুনরায় শ্রেণিভুক্ত করা হবে না।	(২৫)	(২৫)	(২৭)	(৫০)	(৫৪)	(১৩৫)
(ii) লাভ অথবা ক্ষতিতে পুনরায় শ্রেণিভুক্ত করা হবে না এমন আইটেমসমূহের সঙ্গে সম্পর্কিত আয়কর	৯	৯	১০	১৮	১৯	(৪৭)
৯. মোট অন্যান্য সর্বাঙ্গীণ আয় [ ৮ (i) + ৮ (ii) ]	(১৬)	(১৬)	(১৭)	(৩২)	(৩৫)	৮৮
১০. মোট সর্বাঙ্গীণ আয় [ ৭ + ৯ ]	১,৭৪২	২,১৭০	২,০৯৫	৩,৯১২	৪,৪৪৫	৯,১৭৫
১১. আদায় প্রদত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (অভিহিত মূল্য প্রতি শেয়ার ₹১০)	২,০৩০	২,০৩০	২,০৩০	২,০৩০	২,০৩০	২,০৩০
১২. ব্যালন শিট অনুযায়ী পুনর্মূল্যায়নের সংরক্ষিত অর্থাৎ বাদ দিয়ে সংরক্ষিত অর্থাৎ						৭১,৭৪৯
১৩. শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ব্যতিক্রমী আইটেমসমূহের পূর্বে ও পরে) (প্রতি ₹১০) : [বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়]						
(ক) মৌলিক (₹)	৯.৬৪	১০.৬৬	১০.৯৬	২০.৩০	২২.৮৬	৪৫.৫৯
(খ) মিশ্রিত (₹)	৯.৬৪	১০.৬৬	১০.৯৬	২০.৩০	২২.৮৬	৪৫.৫৯

সম্পদ এবং দায়সমূহের স্ট্যান্ডঅ্যালোন বিবৃতি

হালক টাকায়

	৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখ পর্যন্ত	৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত
	অর্থাৎ	অর্থাৎ
	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
সম্পদসমূহ		
(১) বর্তমানের নয় এমন সম্পদসমূহ		
ক) সম্পত্তি, কারখানা এবং যন্ত্রপাতি	১১,৫৬৫	১১,৯২৯
খ) কাজ চলছে এমন কার্পিটাল	৩,০৭৫	২,৬০৪
গ) অসাধারণ সম্পদ	১১৩	১৪৯
ঘ) আর্থিক সম্পদ		
(১) ঋণ সমূহ	৯৩	৯৩
(২) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদসমূহ	২৩৯	২৩০
(৩) বর্তমানের নয় এমন করের সম্পদ (মোট)	১,৯৬৬	১,৮২০
(৪) পিছিয়ে দেওয়া কর সম্পদসমূহ (মোট)	১,৩৪৭	১,১৫৩
(৫) অন্যান্য বর্তমানের নয় এমন সম্পদসমূহ	৪২০	৫৩৪
মোট বর্তমানের নয় এমন সম্পদসমূহ	১৮,৮১৮	১৮,৫১২
(২) বর্তমানের সম্পদসমূহ		
ক) তালিকাসমূহ	১২,৮৪৯	১২,৩১০
খ) আর্থিক সম্পদসমূহ		
(১) বাণিজ্যের দ্বারা প্রাপ্ত	১৮,৮২৪	১৮,১৪১
(২) নগদ এবং নগদের সমানসমূহ	৩৮,৯৮১	১১,৩৮৩
(৩) উপরের (২) নং-এর ছাড়া ব্যাঙ্কে জমা অর্থাৎ সমূহ	১,০৫০	৩০,৫৫০
(৪) ঋণসমূহ	৪০	৩৩
(৫) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদসমূহ	২৭৯	২৭৫
(৬) অন্যান্য বর্তমানের সম্পদসমূহ	১,৫৪৭	১,৩৩৭
মোট বর্তমানের সম্পদসমূহ	৭৩,৫৭০	৭৪,০২৯
মোট সম্পদসমূহ	৯২,৩৮৮	৯২,৫৪১
ইকুইটি এবং দায়সমূহ		
ইকুইটি		
ক) ইকুইটি শেয়ারের কার্পিটাল	২,০৩০	২,০৩০
খ) অন্যান্য ইকুইটি	৭৪,১২৪	৭১,৭৪৯
মোট ইকুইটি দায়সমূহ	৭৬,১৫৪	৭৩,৭৭৯
(১) বর্তমানের নয় এমন দায়সমূহ		
(ক) লং-টার্ম বিধানাবলী	১,৪৮৭	১,২৪৭
মোট বর্তমানের নয় এমন দায়সমূহ	১,৪৮৭	১,২৪৭
(২) বর্তমানের দায়সমূহ		
(ক) আর্থিক দায়সমূহ		
(i) ব্যবসায় দেয় সমূহ		
(ক) মাইক্রো এন্টারপ্রাইজ এবং ক্ষুদ্র এন্টারপ্রাইজের মোট বকেয়া পাওনা	২৯১	২৪২
(খ) মাইক্রো এন্টারপ্রাইজ এবং ক্ষুদ্র এন্টারপ্রাইজ ছাড়া ক্রেডিটরদের নিকট থেকে মোট বকেয়া পাওনা	১১,১০১	১৪,০৯৮
(২) অন্যান্য আর্থিক দায়সমূহ	১,১১০	১,০৯২
(ঘ) অন্যান্য বর্তমানের দায়সমূহ	৫৪০	৫৫২
(খ) শর্ট-টার্ম বিধানাবলী	৯	৯
(গ) বর্তমানের করের দায়সমূহ (মোট)	১,৬৯৬	১,২২২
মোট বর্তমানের দায়সমূহ	১৪,৭৪৭	১৭,৫১৫
মোট দায়সমূহ	১৬,২৩৪	১৮,৭৬২
মোট ইকুইটি এবং দায়সমূহ	৯২,৩৮৮	৯২,৫৪১



৩০ জুন ২০১৯ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া অর্ধ বছরের জন্য ক্যাশ ফ্লো বিবৃতি

ইলক্ষ টাকায়

	৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া	৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে
	বছর	শেষ হওয়া বছর
	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
চালু থাকা কাজকর্ম থেকে ক্যাশ ফ্লো কর পূর্ববর্তী নিট লাভ	৬,৩৪৯	১৪,২৩৭
যে কারণের জন্য মীমাংসা : অবক্ষয় এবং অনুকরণ ব্যয়	১,৩৪৭	২,৭৮১
গৃহীত/ অগ্রিম সন্দিহান বাণিজ্যের সংস্থান	১৫৮	২৪
পুনরায় লেখা গৃহীত সন্দিহান বাণিজ্যের সংস্থান	(৭)	(১৬)
বিক্রয়ের উপরে ক্ষতি/(লাভ)/সম্পত্তি, প্ল্যান্ট এবং যন্ত্রপাতি (নেট)-এর নিষ্পত্তি/ বাতিল (নেট)	(৩২)	(৭৮)
বিদেশি বিনিময়ের পার্থক্যে অনাদায়ী ক্ষতি/(লাভ)	(১,২১৪)	(২,০৯৬)
ফিজড ডিপোজিটের উপরে সুদের আয়	৬,৬০১	১৪,৮৪২
কার্যরত মূলধন পরিবর্তনের পূর্বে চালু থাকা লাভ		
চালু থাকা অ্যাসেটে (বৃদ্ধি)/হ্রাসের জন্য মীমাংসা		
গ্রন্থযোগ্য বাণিজ্য	(৮২৭)	৩,৮০৮
বর্ণনামূলক তালিকা	(৫৩৯)	(২,৮৩৬)
লোন-নন কারেন্ট এবং কারেন্ট	(৭)	(১)
অন্যান্য আর্থিক অ্যাসেট বর্তমান	-	৫২
অন্যান্য আর্থিক অ্যাসেট নন-কারেন্ট	(৯)	(৪৫)
অন্যান্য নন-কারেন্ট অ্যাসেট	(৩)	(৫৫)
অন্যান্য কারেন্ট অ্যাসেট	(২১০)	(৩৪৫)
অপারেটিং দায় বৃদ্ধি/(হ্রাস)-এর জন্য মীমাংসা	(২,৯২৩)	(৮৮২)
প্রদেয় ট্রেড	(১২)	১০৫
অন্যান্য কারেন্ট দায়	(১২২)	(১০৪)
অন্যান্য আর্থিক দায়-কারেন্ট	১৯০	১৩৩
দীর্ঘমেয়াদী এবং স্বল্পমেয়াদী সংস্থান		
কাজকর্ম থেকে হওয়া নগদ	২,১৩৯	১৪,৭০২
প্রদত্ত আয়কর	(২,০৭৭)	(৫,২৩৮)
অপারেটিং কাজকর্ম থেকে নেট নগদ (এ)	৬২	৯,৪৬৪
বিনিয়োগকারী কাজকর্ম থেকে ক্যাশ ফ্লো		
অগ্রিম মূলধন সহ সম্পত্তি, প্ল্যান্ট এবং যন্ত্রপাতি অর্জনের জন্য পেমেট	(১,৪৬১)	(২,৫০৬)
সম্পত্তি, প্ল্যান্ট এবং যন্ত্রপাতির নিষ্পত্তি থেকে প্রক্রিয়ালব্ধ অর্থ	-	৬৭
গৃহীত সুদ	১,২১০	১,৯৮৫
ফিজড ডিপোজিটের (ফিন মাসের বেশি ম্যাচুরিটি সহ) মুক্তি/ক্রয়	২৯,৫০০	(৩০,৫০০)
বিনিয়োগ কাজকর্ম থেকে নেট নগদ (বি)	২৯,২৪৯	(৩০,৯৫৪)
ফিন্যান্সিং কাজকর্ম থেকে ক্যাশ ফ্লো		
প্রদত্ত লভ্যাংশ	(১,৪২১)	(১,৩৭০)
প্রদত্ত করের লভ্যাংশ	(২৯২)	(২৮২)
ফিন্যান্সিং কাজকর্মের ব্যবহৃত নেট নগদ (সি)	(১,৭১৩)	(১,৬৫২)
নগদ এবং নগদ সমতুল্যে নেট বৃদ্ধি (এ+বি+সি)	২৭,৫৯৮	(২৩,১৪২)
বছরের শুরুতে নগদ এবং নগদ সমতুল্য	১১,০৮৩	৩৪,৫২৫
বছরের শেষে নগদ এবং নগদ সমতুল্য (নিম্নে ১ দেখুন)	৩৮,৯৮১	১১,৩৮৩

দ্রষ্টব্য :

১. নগদ এবং নগদ সমতুল্যের উপাদান

হাতে হাতে নগদ

তালিকাভুক্ত ব্যাঙ্ক ব্যালেন্স :

—কারেন্ট অ্যাকাউন্টে

—ডিপোজিট অ্যাকাউন্টে (৩ মাস অথবা তার কম আসল ম্যাচুরিটি সহ ডিপোজিট)

নগদ এবং নগদ সমতুল্য

	১	১
	১,৯৮০	১,৮৮২
	৩৭,০০০	৯,৫০০
	৩৮,৯৮১	১১,৩৮৩

দ্রষ্টব্য :

- কোম্পানি উৎপাদন ব্যবসার কাজে এবং রিস্ক্যাঙ্করিজের একটি রেঞ্জের বিক্রয়ের সঙ্গে যুক্ত এবং ভারতে ইহার উৎপাদনের সুবিধা রয়েছে। কোম্পানির কর্মক্ষমতা একটি একক অপারেটিং সেগমেন্ট হিসাবে চিফ অপারেটিং ডিসিশন মেকার ('সিওডিএম') দ্বারা মূল্যায়িত এবং পর্যালোচিত হবে এবং সেই অনুযায়ী রিস্ক্যাঙ্করিজের উৎপাদন ব্যবসা ও বিক্রয় হল একমাত্র অপারেটিং সেগমেন্ট।
- ১ জানুয়ারি, ২০১৯ থেকে কার্যকরী কোম্পানি সম্পূর্ণরূপে পূর্ববর্তী পস্থা সহ আইএনডি এএস ১১৫ "গ্রাহকদের সঙ্গে চুক্তি থেকে কর" গ্রহণ করেছেন। আইএনডি এএস ১১৫-এর গ্রহণের কোম্পানির ফলাফলের উপরে কোনও তাৎপর্যপূর্ণ প্রভাব নেই।
- এই অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি অডিট কমিটি কর্তৃক পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং ৫ আগস্ট ২০১৯ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকমণ্ডলীর পর্যবেদন সভায় অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।
- এই অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির বিধিসম্মত হিসাবরক্ষীকর্মীদের দ্বারা সীমিত পর্যালোচনাসাপেক্ষে যারা এই ফলাফল সম্পর্কে অবোগ্য/অসংশোধিত সিদ্ধান্ত প্রকাশ করেছেন।

স্থান : কলকাতা

তারিখ : ৫ আগস্ট, ২০১৯

ভিসুভিয়াস ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড-এর

পরিচালকমণ্ডলীর পক্ষে

(রীতেশ মুদ্রারওয়াল)

ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর

(ডিন ০৮১৩৬২৭৫)

PRESSMAN